

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3870

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 March 2017

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Equality & Diversity.

*1) The number of staff employed in either an equality or diversity role/capacity by the Trust*

*2) The pay bandings for the staff above, broken down as number of staff employed in pay bandings of £25,000*

1) One

2) 8a